
Girls7-8 Rec Volleyball Schedule 2018 
Teams 
 

Cathedral Cedar Hill 1 Cedar Hill 2 Central Colquitz 1 Colquitz 2 

Dunsmuir GNS Gordon Head John Stubbs 7 John Stubbs 8 Journey 

Lansdowne Monterey N. Saanich 1 N. Saanich 2 Royal Oak 7 Royal Oak 8 

Selkirk Mont. St. Margaret’s 1 St. Margarets 2 SMUS Bayside Wsanec 

Rockheights 
(late addition) 

     

 
Wednesday, January 31 
 

Host    

N. Saanich 1 St. Margarets 1 St. Margarets 2 Wsanec 

SMUS GNS Lansdowne Monterey 

John Stubbs 8 Journey Colquitz 2 Gordon Head 

Cedar Hill 1 Royal Oak 7 Cathedral Selkirk 

Royal Oak 8 N. Saanich 2  Bayside Central 

Colquitz 1 Dunsmuir Cedar Hill 2 John Stubbs 7 

Journey Rockheights Dunsmuir  

 
Wednesday, February 7 
 

Host    

SMUS St. Margarets 1 St. Margarets 2 Royal Oak 8 

Lansdowne Central Cedar Hill 1 Colquitz 2 

Dunsmuir GNS John Stubbs 8 Selkirk 

Royal Oak 7 John Stubbs 7 Bayside  Wsanec 

Colquitz 1 Monterey  N. Saanich 1 Journey 

N. Saanich 2 Cathedral  Cedar Hill 2 Gordon Head 

Bayside Rockheights Cedar Hill 1  



Wednesday, February 21 
 

Host    

St. Margarets 1  
(2 courts) 

St. Margarets 2 John  Stubbs 8 
N.Saanich 2 

Royal Oak 7 

Journey 
(1 courts) 

Dunsmuir Royal Oak 8  

Bayside 
(1 courts) 

Lansdowne Cathedral  

Gordon Head 
(2 courts) 

Wsanec SMUS Rockheights 

Selkirk Montessori 
(1 courts) 

Colquitz 1 Central  

John Stubbs 7 
(2 courts) 

N. Saanich 2 
John Stubbs 8 

Monterey  Cedar Hill 1 

Cedar Hill 2 
(2 courts) 

N. Saanich 1 GNS Colquitz 2 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Contact List 
 

School Coach Athletic Director 

Cedar Hill Middle 
School cgiesbrecht@sd61.bc.ca Paul Hayes phayes@sd61.bc.ca 

Central 
Judith Weist  jweist@sd61.bc.ca; 
Rob Mickelberry robmick@telus.net; Roger Duval rduval@sd61.bc.ca 

Christ Church 
Cathedral School james.rhodes@cathedralschool.ca 

James Rhodes - 
james.rhodes@cathedralschool.ca 

Colquitz karimmer@sd61.bc.ca Kelly Rimmer (karimmer@sd61.bc.ca) 

Dunsmuir mcaldwell@sd62.bc.ca 
Meghan Caldwell-
mcaldwell@sd62.bc.ca 

GHMS Harry_sandhu76@hotmail.com Jolene Smith josmith@sd61.bc.ca 

GNS kmullaney@mygns.ca dbrice@mygns.ca 

John Stubbs osummers@sd62.bc.ca 
Owen Summers 
osummers@sd62.bc.ca 

Journey Middle 
School  Glenn Bedard gbedard@sd62.bc.ca 

Lansdowne 
Middle School 

HastingGavin Hastings 
phastdoc@gmail.com 

Paul Stevenson, 
pstevenson@sd61.bc.ca 

Monterey Middle 
School mk3nnedy@telus.net Lana Rud lrud@sd61.bc.ca 

North Saanich Sandi Johnson sjohnson@sd63.bc.ca Nadine Stofer nstofer@sd63.bc.ca 

Royal Oak 
Chris Yue: chris.yue@shaw.ca, and 
possibly a second team TBD Ian Menzies- imenzies@sd63.bc.ca 

Selkirk Montessori 
School brian@selkirkmontessori.ca 

Brian Empey - 
brian@selkirkmontessori.ca 

SMUS nancy.mollenhauer@smus.ca nancy.mollenhauer@smus.ca 

St Margaret's 
School kstgermain@stmarg.ca Emma Glasgow eglasgow@stmarg.ca 

WSANEC  Sarah Faulkner- softballcutie93@gmail.com Tim Harris- Same as Above 

Rockheights Ian Snider isnider@sd61.bc.ca  

 


